# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM502173

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. L. Gore & Associates (U.K.) Limited		11/26/2018	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canmore Pipe Bags Limited
Street Address:	Unit L, Burnhouse Industrial Estate
City:	Whitburn, West Lothian
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH4 7 OLQ
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625728	CANMORE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154350240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Freiburger
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 26 day of November Two Thousand and Eighteen.

BETWEEN W . L. Gore & Associates (U.K.) incorporated and registered under the laws of England and Wales with company number 00856254 and having its registered office at One Pleet Place, London, EC4M 7WS, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part, Canmore Pipe Bags Limited, incorporated and registered under the laws of Scotland with company number SC 362535 and having its registered office at Unit L, Burnhouse Industrial Estate, Whitburn, West Lothian, EH4 7 OLQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of the Trade Mark Registrations, listed on the attached schedule (Hereinafter called "The Trade Mark").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Trade Marks to the Assignee inclusive of the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the said Trade Marks are registered.

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of £1 (One Pound Sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the said Trade Marks and are registered and the right to sue for past infringement.

5

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed these presents the day and year first above written.

For and on Behalf of

W. L. Gore & Associates (U.K.) Limited

By: Jane

(Position HK PARTHER

We accept the above assignment of the said Trade Mark Registrations.

Canmore Pipe Bags Limited

By:

(Name:

(Position:

<del>-</del> -----

SCHEDULE

**RECORDED: 12/14/2018** 

Country	Registration Number	Filing Date	Mark	Class
United Kingdom	1349783	01/07/1988	CANMORE	15
United States	2625728	22/12/1999	CANMORE	ដ
Spain	2295686	01/03/2000	CANMORE	15